#### PUBLIC BID NOTICE

The County of Clark Probation Office will be accepting sealed bids with a \$2,000 minimum on a 2009 Ford Crown Vic. The car has approximately 160,000 miles and will be sold as is. Sealed bids are to be submitted to the County Clerk's office by January 30, 2025 by 11pm. To view the car, please contact the Probation Office at 217-826-5131.

1/11,18

# **PUBLIC BID NOTICE**

The County of Clark Probation Office will be accepting sealed bids with a \$2,000 minimum on a 2009 Ford Crown Vic. The car has approximately 160,000 miles and will be sold as is. Sealed bids are to be submitted to the County Clerk's office by January 30, 2025 by 11pm. To view the car, please contact the Probation Office at 217-826-5131.

1/11.18

# **PUBLIC NOTICE**

**Assumed Name Publication** 

Public notice is hereby given that on January 14, 2025, a certificate was filed in the office of the County Clerk of Clark County, Illinois, setting forth the names and post office addresses of all of the persons owning, conducting and transacting the business known as **Coart & Co.**Inc located at 230 East Lincoln Street, Westfield IL 62474.

Dated: January 14, 2025.

Laura H. Lee County Clerk

1/18,25;2/1

### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

**Assumed Name Publication** 

Public notice is hereby given that on January 14, 2025, a certificate was filed in the office of the County Clerk of Clark County, Illinois, setting forth the names and post office addresses of all of the persons owning, conducting and transacting the business known as **Faithfully Paws** located at 230 East Lincoln Street, Westfield IL 62474.

Dated: January 14, 2025.

Laura H. Lee County Clerk

1/18,25;2/1

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

**Assumed Name Publication** 

Public notice is hereby given that on January 14, 2025, a certificate was filed in the office of the County Clerk of Clark County, Illinois, setting forth the names and post office addresses of all of the persons owning, conducting and transacting the business known as **Richard Parr dba Mid Illinois APA** located at 504 Horseshoe Lane, Casey IL 62420

Dated: January 14, 2025.

Laura H. Lee County Clerk

1/18,25;2/1